development) and ecological (e.g. hostplant distribution,
mimicry) traits. This comparative analysis of two diverse
genera highlights common patterns in the diversification
of these butterflies.

Materials and methods

Specimens and genes sequenced

One hundred and seventy-two (172) Napeogenes specimens
representing all known extant species (23 according to
Lamas (2004), 24 after revision in the light of our data), and
59 (42%) of the 140 known subspecies were collected by the
authors or received from colleagues from several locations